PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7609712

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARINDAM GHOSH ROY	04/08/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INDIA MEDTRONIC PRIVATE LIMITED
Street Address:	167 GURU HARGOVINDJI RD, ANDHERI EAST
Internal Address:	SOLITAIRE CORPORATE PARK, BLDG NO 12, 4TH FL, UNITS 1241 & 1251
City:	MUMBAI
State/Country:	INDIA
Postal Code:	400093

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17318341

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: stebo@hvpatentlaw.com
Correspondent Name: HAHN & ASSOCIATES PLLC
Address Line 1: 1100 15TH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 4-182

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: A0005519US01_29262US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ROGER C. HAHN

SIGNATURE: /Roger C. Hahn/

DATE SIGNED: 10/25/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=MDT-29262US - Executed Assignment#page1.tif source=MDT-29262US - Executed Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507562823 REEL: 061533 FRAME: 0955

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT IS EXECUTED BY

Arindam Ghosh Roy, resident of C-107, Definer Kingdom, Bommenahalli, Budigere Road, Bangalore, KA, 560049, INDIA (hereinafter 'Assignor') (which expression unless repugnant to the meaning or context thereof shall mean and include their respective heirs and executors) of the ONE PART

IN FAVOUR OF
India Medtronic Private Limited, having registered address at Solitaire Corporate Park, Bldg No 12, 4th Fl, Units 1241 & 1251, 167 Guru Hargovindji Rd, Andheri East. Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400093 India (hereinafter 'Assignee') (which expression unless repugnant to the meaning or context thereof shall mean and include its successors and Assigns) and represented by its authorized signatory Mr of the OTHER PART ;
WHEREAS the Assignor is the inventor of an invention titled "EXPIRING SOFTWARE KEY FOR UNLOCKING A MODE ON A DEVICE", identified by reference number: A0005519US01(MED-29262/US), the subject of United States Provisional Patent Application No filed, hereinafter referred to as the "Invention" Assignor hereby grant Assignee and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial No. and/or filing date of the above-described application after such information becomes known to them.
WHEREAS Assignor is an employee of Assignee and recognizes that the Invention has been developed using the resources and facilities provided by Assignee in the course of the employment of Assignor, governed by the agreement of employment between Assignee and Assignor.
NOW THEREFORE, it is agreed that in consideration of the remuneration, facilities and perks received by Assignee Assignor does hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the entire interest in the Invention disclosed in the invention disclosure with the above title and reference number, including all patent applications, utility model applications, design applications or other intellectual property rights, originating from the Invention, filed in any country including all divisional and continuation applications and the right to claim priority from such applications including the right to claim priority under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, all re-examination applications, all re-issue applications, and any patents, utility models, designs or other intellectual property rights which may issue for the Invention.
Assignor further agrees and warrants to execute all such further papers and perform such other acts as Assignee may reasonably request to obtain or maintain such patents, utility models, designs other intellectual property rights in any country.

It is understood and agreed to by the parties hereto, that on the execution of this Deed of Assignment, no rights of any nature whatsoever, in respect of such Intellectual Property, shall survive with Assignor. Assignor further undertakes not to make any claim in the future with regard to such Intellectual Property assigned to the Assignee vide this Deed of Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 061533 FRAME: 0956

Authorized sign	Authorized signatory of Assignor		
dud	zu Ce. Lag		
Signature			
Name:	Arindam Ghash Roy		
Place, Date:	Bengaluru, India, 8th April 2021		
Witness of Assignor:			
Signature			
Name:	Sumeet Dec		
Place, Date:	Bengaluru, India, 8th April 2021		
Assignce hereby	acknowledges and agrees to such assignment and transfer		
Authorized signatury of Assignee			
Signature	**************************************		
Namet			
Place, Date:			
Witness of Assignee			
vállavávakayagas istas			
Signature			
Name			
Missin Persi.	A control of the cont		

RECORDED: 10/25/2022

PATENT REEL: 061533 FRAME: 0957